
 
Water Quality Division, Safe Drinking Water Value Stream 

Emergency Preparedness for Water/Wastewater Systems 
Thursday, January 23, 2025 – 8AM-12PM 

GoToWebinar Link: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/5431230542718367317   
                        
   Topic      Presenter/Email   
  
8:00-8:15am    Introduction/ OpCert Updates     Bram Briskorn - ADEQ 
         briskorn.bram@azdeq.gov 
 
8:15-9:00am  Cybersecurity - Best Practices   Jocelyn Connors - TEP 
         Jocelyn.Connors@tep.com 
 
9:00-10:30am   Planning for and Responding to Cyber Attacks - Michael Gruenbaum - West Yost 

Actionable Steps for Water Systems  mgruenbaum@westyost.com 
   

9:00-9:30am Cyber Security Assessments   Alex Torrecilla - Border States  
          atorrecilla@borderstates.com 

9:30-10:00am Post-Cyber Attack Response for Water Systems Jacques Brados - DirectDefense 
         jbrados@directdefense.com 

10:00-10:30am Incident Command System (ICS) Cyber Responses Alix Stayton - PWAG 
         astayton@pwagroup.org 
10:30-10:45am  Break 
 
10:45-11:15am  RRA and ERP Requirements   Christopher Chen - EPA 
          Chen.Christopher@epa.gov 
 
11:15am-11:45am Drought Contingency Planning   Amanda Overholdt - ADWR 
         aoverholt@azwater.gov 
 
11:45-12:00pm  Q&A / Closing 
  
 
Registration required.  Visit http://azdeq.gov/opcert-events  for registration.   
 
Professional Development Hours (PDHs) are available for this workshop.  You are not required to attend all sessions to receive 
PDHs.  Retain this agenda as your documentation for attending the sessions; ADEQ will not keep any copies.  If you have 
questions about this workshop, please contact the Operator certification Program at azopcert@azdeq.gov/602-771-0100. 
 

Circle the number of PDHs you earned: 
PDHs 4 3 2 1 
Attendee’s Name: Operator ID (if applicable): 

 
This training is Prepaid for You! 

 

ADEQ will take reasonable measures to provide access to department services to individuals with limited ability to speak, write or understand English and/or to those with disabilities. Requests 
for language translation, ASL interpretation, CART captioning services or disability accommodations must be made at least 48 hours in advance by contacting the Title VI Nondiscrimination 
Coordinator, Leonard Drago, at 602-771-2288 or Drago.Leonard@azdeq.gov. For a TTY or other device, Telecommunications Relay Services are available by calling 711. 
 
ADEQ tomará las medidas razonables para proveer acceso a los servicios del departamento a personas con capacidad limitada para hablar, escribir o entender inglés y/o para personas con 
discapacidades. Las solicitudes de servicios de traducción  de idiomas, interpretación ASL (lengua de signos americano), subtitulado de CART, o adaptaciones por discapacidad deben realizarse 
con al menos 48 horas de anticipación comunicándose con el  Coordinador de Anti-Discriminación del Título VI, Leonard Drago, al 602-771-2288 o Drago.Leonard@azdeq.gov. Para un TTY u 
otro dispositivo, los servicios de retransmisión de telecomunicaciones están disponible llamando al 711. 

http://azdeq.gov/opcert-events


 

 
 

KEEP THIS FOR YOUR PDH RECORDS  


